RESOLUTION NO.

1	[Designation - League of California Cities Voting Delegate and Alternate - Supervisor Norma Yee and Treasurer-Tax Collector José Cisneros]
2	rec and treasurer tax conceter cose cioneros
3	Resolution designating Supervisor Norman Yee as the League of California Cities
4	voting delegate, and Treasurer-Tax Collector José Cisneros as the League of California
5	Cities alternate voting delegate.
6	
7	WHEREAS, The League of California Cities requires that each member city designate
8	one voting delegate and up to two delegate alternates for the League's General Assembly by
9	August 15, 2014; and
10	WHEREAS, Supervisor Norman Yee is currently representing the City and County of
11	San Francisco as the Board of Supervisor's representative to the League of California Cities;
12	and
13	WHEREAS, Treasurer-Tax Collector José Cisneros is currently representing the City
14	and County of San Francisco as President of the League of California Cities; now, therefore,
15	be it
16	RESOLVED, That Supervisor Norman Yee is designated as the City and County of
17	San Francisco's voting delegate to the League of California Cities; and, be it
18	FURTHER RESOLVED, That Treasurer-Tax Collector José Cisneros is designated as
19	the City and County of San Francisco's alternate voting delegate to the League of California
20	Cities, should Supervisor Norman Yee not be able to serve in that capacity.
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	